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HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM

- . - FORM APPROVED
HSTATE (F HI-CF o {CHECK APPLICABLE PROGRAM BLOCK BELOW) OMB NO. 0938-0008
MEDICARE D MEDICAID CHAMPUS CHAMPVA FECA BLACK LUNG OTHER
(MEDICARE NO.) {MEDICAID NO.) {SPONSOR'S 88N) (VA FILE NO.) (SSN) (CERTIFICATE BBN)
S 5 _PATIENT AND INSURED (SUBSCRIBER). INFORMATION ,
1. PATIENT'S NAME (LAST NAME. T NAME. MIDDLE INITIAL} 2. PATIENT'S DATE OF BIATH 3. INSURED'S NAME (LAST NAME. FIRST NAME, MIDDLE INITIAL)
4. PATIENT S ADDRESS (STAEET, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE) S. PATIENTS 8EX 6. INSURED'S 1D NO. (FOR PR M CHECKED ABOVE, INCLUDE ALL
. LETTERS)
77-6484 MOTLE ST, wne[2] [ reune
KAILUA~KONA HI 94740 '
. 7. PATIENT'S RELATIONSHIP TO INSURED 8 INSURED'S GROUP NO. (OR GROUP NAME OR FECA CLAIM NO.)
SELF  SPOUSE CHILD  OTHER
E D D D D INSURED (S EMPLOYED AND COVERED BY EMPLOYER
HEALTH PLAN
8. OTHER HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE (ENTEA NAME OR POLICYHOLDER 10. WAS CONDITION AELATED TO 11 INSUREO'S ADDRESS {STREET. CITY, STATE. ZIP CODE)
PLAN NAME AND ADDRESS AND POLICY OR MEDICAL

AND N
ASSISTANCE NUMBER) A PATIENTS EMPLOYMENT

776484 MATLE &T.

ves ] x]we KOILUA~KONA HI 96740
reernoneno. (SAR)  ZDD 4513
B. ACCIDENT e CHAMPUS SPONSOR'S

ACTIVE BRANCH OF SEAVICE
o OTHER DECEASED
wo[] [ S |-
[] revmen

12. PATIENT'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE (READ BACK BEFORE SIGNING) 13 L AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF MEDICAL BENEFITS TO UNDERSIGNED

PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER FOR SERVICE DESCRIBED BELOW
| AUTHORIZE THE RELEASE OF ANY MEDICAL INFORMATION NECESSARY TO PROCESS THIS CLAIM | ALSO REQUEST
PAYMENT OF GOVERNMENT BENEFITS EITHER TO MYSELF OA YO THE PARTY WHO ACCEPTS ASSIGNMENT BELOW

saneo  STLENATURE ON FILE DATE G5/16,/,91 SIGNED (INSURED OR AUTHORIZED PERSON)
e s e o - - PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER INFORMATION - ‘ g SR
14. DATE OF: ILLNESS (FIRST SYMPTOM ) OR INJURY 18. DATE FIRST CONSULTED YOU FOR THIS 18. IF PATIENT HAS HAD SAME OR 8. IF EMERGENCY
(ACCIDENT) OR PREGNANCY (LMP) CONDITION SIMILAR ILLNESS OR INJURY, GIVE DATES CHECK HERE
15/187/9, il BS5/18/91
17. DATE PATIENT ABLE TO 18. DATES OF TOTAL DISABILITY DATES OF PARTIAL DISABILITY
RETURN TO WORK
FROM | THROUGH FROM l THROUGH
19. NAME OF REFERRING PHYSICIAN OR OTHER SOURCE (8.9.. PUBLIC HEALTH AGENCY) 20 FOR SERVICES RELATED TO HOSPITALIZATION
— GIVE HOSPITALIZATION DATES
ROBERT  LATRD ADMITTED | o1scranaEo
21. NAME & ADDRESS OF FACILITY WHERE 8ERVICES AENOERED (IF OTHER THAN HOME OR OFFICE) : 22 WAS LABORATORY WORK PERFORMED OUTSIDE YOUR OFFICE?
YES D D NO CHARGES
23. DIAGNOSIS OR NATURE OF ILLNESS OR INJURY. RELATE DIAGNOSIS TO PROCEDURE I COLUMN D BY REFERENCE NUMBERS 1.2, 3, ETC. OR DX CODE 8.
v 99%.5 ARUSE, CHILD i eraor ves [~

(]
: FAMILY PLANNING YES D D NO

PRIOR v
- AUTHORIZATION NO.
e R T e 0 T ofe | [
—— T0 service [anoSEQuRE coE )| (ExPLAIN UNUBUAL SERVICES OR CIRCUMSTANCES) onanosts cHARGES vans | 7O
Ba/18/91 3 | 76045 TS|SKELETAL SURVEY; INF | 9es.5 | 162180 1. 14
R tmadna b T T
o '\‘ A
A% HAWAILT: 8Fd 4448
26. SIGNATURE OF PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER (INCLUDING DEGREE(S) 26 ACCEPT AENT [GOVE T 27 TOTAL CHARGE 26. AMOUNT PAID 20. BALANCE OUE
R o HEAR SRR LG | _
1468448 ~PE | 1468.48
vEs D NO 31 PHYSICIAN'S SUPPLIERS AND OR GROUP NAME. ADDRESS. ZiP
30. YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NO. W HI IMAGING SERYICES
: s ' 77311 SUNSET DRIVE
Bh/167°91 . KATLUA-KOMA HI $6746
32 YOUR PATIENT'S ACCOUNT NO. 33. YOUR EMPLOYER 1D NG. (APB) I29-73%14
SH8H1 PY-@192319 10 No.
$PLACE OF BEAVICE AND TYPE OF SERVICE (1.0.8.) CODES ON BACK APPROVED BY AMA COUNCIL FORM HCFA-1500 (1-84) FORM OWCP-1500

REMARKS ON MEDICAL SEAVICE 6/83 FORM CHAMPUS-501 (1-84} FORM ARB-1800
: FORM AMA OP-503



_PLEASE DO NOT
© STAPLE IN

1. PATIENT'S NAME (LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE INITIAL)

LA NT'S ADDRESS (BTREET, CITY, 8

774484 MATLE ST.
EATLUA-KOMA HI 96748

2. PATIENT'S DATE OF BIRTH

8. PATIENT'S SEX

MALE D FEMALE

HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM FORM APPROVED
(CHECK APPLICABLE PROGRAM BLOCK BELOW) OMB NO. 0938-0008
CHAMPVA FECA BLACK LUNG OTHER
(VA FILE NO.) SSN) ICERTIFICATE S8N)

SUBSCRIBER). INFORMATION -

3. INSURED'S NAME (LAST NAME. FIRBT NAME, MIDOLE INITIAL)

8. INSURED'S ID NO. (FOR PROGRAM CHECKED ABOVE, INCLUDE ALL
LETTERS)

7. PATIENT'S RELATIONSHIP TO INSURED

SELF SPOUSE CHILD OTHER

Ld (1 03 [

8 INSURED'S GAOUP NO. (OR GROUP NAME OR FECA CLAIM NO.)

INSURED IS EMPLOYED AND COVERED BY EMPLOYER
HEALTH PLAN

.. O;HER HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE (ENTER NAME OR ROLICYHOLDER

AND N NAME AND ADDRESS AND POLICY OR MEDICAL
ABSISTANCE NUMBER)

10. WAS CONDITION RELATED TO
A. PATIENT'S EMPLOYMENT

VEID NO

8. ACCIDENT

AUTO D D OTHER

11 INSUREO'S ADDRESS (STREET. CITY. STATE. ZIP CODE)

776484 MAILE ST.
RATLUA-KONA HI 946740

veepnoneno. (AR ) B9 --4£513
1ve CHAMPUS SPONSOR'S
ACTIVE DECEASED | BRANCH OF SERVICE
enares | S0 [

D RETIRED

12. PATIENT'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE (READ BACK BEFORE SIGNING)

1 AUTHORIZE THE RELEASE OF ANY MEDICAL INFORMATION NECESSARY TO PROCESS THIS CLAIM ! ALEO REQUEST
PAYMENT OF GOVERNMENT BENEPFITS EITHER TO MYSELF OR TO THE PARTY WHO ACCEPTS ASSIGNMENT BELOW

O FILE

DATE

BE/14691

13 | AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF MEDICAL BENEFITS TO UNDERSIGNED
PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER FOR SERVICE DESCRIBED BELOW

SIGNED (INSURED OR AUTHORIZED PERSON)

linN:§D : f‘” (v ATURE

__PHYSICIAN. OR SUPPLIER INFORMATION =

14. DATE OF:

y . T FOR THIS —
{ACCIDENT) OR PREGNANCY (LMP) 1% ConbiioN CONSULTED YOU FO SIMILAR ILLNESS OR INJURY. GIVE DATES
RS/18,91 i BE5/18/91

ILLNESS (FIAST SYMPTOM) OR INJURY

18. IF PATIENT HAS HAD SAME OR

17. DATE PATIENT ABLE TO 18. DATES OF TOTAL DISABILITY
RETURN TO WORK

FROM

| rHROUGH

OATES OF PARTIAL DISABILITY

£AOM | Hrouan

19. NAME OF REFERRING PHYSICIAN OR OTHER SOURCE (8.g.. PUBLIC MEALTH AGENCY)

ROBERT LATIRD

20 FOR SEAVICES RELATED TO HOBPITALIZATION
GIVE HOSPITALIZATION DATES

ADMITTED I DISCHARGED

21. NAME & ADDRESS OF FACILITY WHERE SERVICES RENDERED (IF OTHER THAN HOME OR OFFICE)

22. WAS LABORATORY WORK PERFORMED OUTSIDE YOUR OFFICE?

vea[] o

cHARaES
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3 FAMILY PLANNING YES D D NO
* PRIOA
i AUTHORIZATION NO.
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F. 0. No.
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. S g | Date lav.
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OR CREDENTIALS) (| CERTIFY THAT THE STATEME

28. SIGNATURE OF PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER "N.?L'I:DI':O‘_O, gEGRuE‘EIS)
REVERSE APPLY TO THIS BILL AND ARE MAOE A PART THEREOF)

AS/16/91

20. ACCEPT ASSIGNMENT (GO' v
CLAIMS ONLY) (SEE BACK)

w[5] [Jeo

27. TOTAL CHARGE

28. AMOUNT PAID

Py 1%

1468448 1468. 44

30. YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NO.

32. YOUR PATIENT'S ACCOUNT NO.

Sa8ne

33. YOUR EMPLOYER 10 NO.

9-9192319

31. PHYSICIAN'S IUPH.IEHSN%ND OR GROUP NAME. ADDRESS. 2IF

CODE AND TELEPHONE

W HI IMAGING SERVICES
77-311 SUMSET DRIVE
KATLUA-KONMA HI 94740
(B98) 329-7314

1D NO.

SPLACE OF BEAVICE AND TYPE OF SERVICE (T.0.8.) CODES ON BACK
AEMARKS

APPROVED BY AMA COUNCIL
ON MEDICAL SERVICE §/83

FORM HCFA-1800 (1-84) FORM OWCP-1500
FORM CHAMPUS-801 (1-84) FORM RRB-1800
FORM AMA OP-503

29. BALANCE DUE



HMSA “LAIM FORM

READ INSTRUCTIONS Bl ; "TING OR SIGNING THIS FORM

D HMSA D MEDICAID l__.' ~. 1AMPUS/CHAMPVA D MEDICARE
PATIENT & INSURED (SUBSCRIBER) INFORMATION

2. PATIENT‘S DATE OF BIRTH 3. INSURED’S NAME {First nome, middle initial, last name)

, last nome) 5. PATIENT'S SEX 6. PATIENT'S MEDICARE NO. OR CHAMPUS SPONSOR'S SOCIAL SECURITY NO. {INCLUDE ANY LETTERS)
MALE B: FEMALE

4. PATIENT'S ADDRESS (Street, city, state, ZIP code) 7. PATIENT'S RELATIONSHIP YO INSURED 8. MEDICAID IDENTIFICATION NUMBER » Dig. | Group | Cond. | Cov. FM

SELF  SPOUSE CHILD OTHER No. Code | Code
10. WAS CONDITION RELATED TO BA. HMSA MEMBERSHIP NUMBER

A. PATIENT'S EMPLOYMENT

9. OTHER HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE - YES [_] NO [ ves [] NO

Enter Nome of Policyholder and Plan Nome ond Address and Policy Number B. ':IEJ;O : o 11, INSURED'S ADDRESS (Strest, city, stats, ZIP code)

n

OTHER PARTY LIABIITY
YES NO

. OTHER ACCIDENT RELATED INJURY
ves [ ] NO

12 PATIENT'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE (READ BACK BEFORE SIGNING) 13. | Authorize Paymaent of Medical Banefits to Undersigned

1 AUTHORIZE THE RELEASE OF ANY MEDICAL INFORMATION NECESSARY TO PROCESS THIS CLAIM AND RELATED CLAIMS AND REQUEST il
PAYMENT OF MEDICARE OR CHAMPUS BENEFITS £ITHER TO MYSELF OR TO THE PARTY WHO ACCEPTS ASSIGNMENT/PARTICIPATION BELOW Physician or Supplier for Service Described Below.

o

SIGNED DATE SIGNED (Insured or Authorized Person)
- PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER INFORMATION v
14. DATE OF JLLNESS (FIRST SYMI 15. DATE PATIENT FIRST CONSULTED YOU 16. HAS PATIENT EVER HAD SAME OR 16A. IF AN EMERGENCY
MONTH DAY YEAR S5 ( FTOM) OR FOR THIS CONDITION. SIMILAR SYMPTOMS?
' 1 INJURY (ACCIDENT) OR S/D G
! |3 PREGNANCY (LMP) ves [] no [] creck were [ ]
17. DATE PATIENT ABLE 1O 16. DATES OF TOTAL DISABILITY DATES OF PARTIAL DISABILITY
RETURN TO WORK
FROM THROUGH FROM I THROUGH
19. NAME OF REFERRING PHYSICIAN (Las1, first, MI) or Other Source 19A. 1.D. NUMBER 20. FOR SERVICES RELATED TO HOSPITALIZATION GIVE HOSPITALIZATION DATE
C- ?S MONTH | DAY | YEAR MONTH f DAY ' YEAR
ADMITTED 1 H DISCHARGED H !
21. NAME & ADDRESS OF FACILITY WHERE SERVICES RENDERED 21A. 1.D. NUMBER 22 WAS LABORATORY WORK PERFORMED OUTSIDE YOUR OFFICE?
{if other than home or office)
vis [1 w~o[ - CHARGES
23A. DIAGNOSIS OR NATURE OF ILLNESS OR INJURY. IF INJURY, GIVE CAUSE, RELATE DIAGNOSIS bl 238. MEDICAID ONLY: WAS THIS SERVICE?
TO PROCEDURE IN COLUMN 240 BY REFERENCE NUMBERS 1, 2, 3, ETC. OR DX CODE, . EPSOT o
..... YES

ICD-9-CM¥ DESCRIPTION FAMILY PLANNING YES )
NT0.D | Lo 200 C/M o~ C,?5 ‘ ABORTION e
2 52).0 | Mo nple dendrC Cpuv e Lo _HemRecrowy YO ]
3

AUTHORIZATION NO.

4,

23C. Patient’s Chief Complaint/Detoils 230, CARRIER CODING (LEAVE BLANK) 23E. CLAIM FOR  FIRST SUBSEQ. 23F. CHAMPUS ID: EFFECTIVE & EXPIRATION DATES
of Accident/Comments, Eic. . THIS SPELL (SEE BACK)
| 2 3 4 5 6 OF ILLNESS D/— D MONTH | DAY 1 YEAR MONTH; DAY ; YEAR
I 1 1
! ! I l JI
i
23G. ARE ANY SERVICES RELATED TO ROUTINE 7 B 9 1 1 ] BRANCH STATUS bav GRADE
HEALTH APPRAISAL SCREENING PROCEDURES? 0 ! 2 [ IF SUBSEQUENT : MONTH : bay : YEAR
ves [ ] NO LAST VISIT ! ! !
A B. * C. D. E. F. G.* H
24. DATE OF SERVICE P.0.5.| PROCEDURE CODE | MOD. DESCRIPTION DX CHARGES UNITS ] 1.0.s. LEAVE BLANK
70[7/ OV 72 - Sy prrsy /
5 Goo@0 924 £ /) RO/
. !
1
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1
|
+
I
]
!
------- H
+
i
I
1
1 L. M. DAYS N.
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¥
|
1
!
24P. CARRIER CODING (LEAVE BLANK) e i d: ] - > ‘ / é
27. TOTA(CHARGE > !
2BA. (£sS PAID N H
8Y PATIENT H
288. OTHER HEALTH i
COVERAGE C. OTHER H
25. SIGNATURE OF PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER 26 ACCEPT ASSIGNMENT /PARTICIPATION 2. i
{1 certity that the statements on the reverse opply MEDICARE & CHAMPUS ONLY {SEE BACK) TS;’?L 1
h
to this bill ond are made o part hereof) YES [_l NO n CHARGE |
——
30. YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 3. mvs:cmb: i‘gn SUPPLIER'S NAME ADDRESS, ZiP CODE & PROVIDER NO. » Dig.
TELEPHO '
ur 5/m/7 4217 ib
SIGNED DATE / !
32. YOUR PATIENT'S ACCOUNT NO. 33. YOUR EMPLOYER 1.D. NO. f""‘ T HLOLAITD, MnD,
* REFER TO REVERSE FOR PLACE OF SERVICE (P.O.S.) HAWAH MEDICAL SERVICE ASS’N. HMSA FORM H1-UCF-1500 10/82 APPROVED BY

AND TYPE OF SERVICE (T.0.S.) P.O. BOX 860, HONOLULU, HAWAII 96808 HAWAII MEDICAID, CHAMPUS AND HMSA (REVISED 3/85)



STATE OF HAWAII

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
Family and Adult Services Division

SERVICE REQUEST TO AIDE

Worke » . Date Request Submitted: ¢%¢§7%€/

Assigned to‘/

Case Name/Child's Name

Date Service Needed:Akﬁéha

Travel time: AZA

Time:

Address/Phone:

Parent/Relative/Foster

Pick up address/Phone:

Destination address/Phone:

Return address/Phone:

(Optional)
ACTIVITY: FREQUENCY:
__ Dr's appt. ;_ One way
___ Physical Exam __ Round trip
__ Transport 1 time
2£7Other __ Ongoing

Other pertinent information- in carrying out assignment such as,
hostile aggressive cllen; alcoholic, etc.

@WDZ%/U& Q&O

Chect i S s sicoived. by 1o, ampy o



JOHN WAIHEE

GOVERNOR

WINONA E. RUBIN
DIRECTOR

LYNN N. FALLIN
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

LESLIE S. MATSUBARA
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
Family and Adult Services Division
P.O. Box 1562

Hilo, Hawaii 9 -
Telephone:
June 20, 1991

Ms. Jaylin Acol
Mr. Peter Kema
28-2926 Kumula St. Q26
Pepeekeo, Hawaii 96783

Dear Mr. Kema and Ms. Acol:

Psychological evaluations with Dr. John Wingert, PhD. have been
arranged for August 15, 1991 at 12:30 P.M. and at 2:30 P.M. in the
Department of Human Service office, Room 112, in the State
Building in Hilo.

Please make every attempt to participate in these evaluations.
Should an emergency occur which requires you to reschedule the
appointment, please advise me as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

Social Worker
elfare Service II

Approved by:

Supervisor
H-Child Welfare Services Unit II

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGENCY
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" SENT BY:Xerox Teiecopier 7020 ;«5- 4-91 10:09AM 8083267348= 806833474058 1
‘State: 3F. Eamii. ; : o Bﬂm JML and’ lh\ud.ug:
\ ~.-ncx'. Sﬁlﬂ" "*« CABE "
CASE NAH! ! o e e e omz.o
-WIM : n—-—--—cu.-
Aliases Pate: - - |... Disposition and Date Date
- . _Appiied. | Closed
Social Services Cross Raference 11 _ for td
Z :::::‘:::f case transie
3 Sl I O o Adoh-Semices
‘ )
T 3 —N—3-19%
Income Maintenance Cross Reference _; " J v
L F S0 TS IR U NI N TR S L-T mm——-—— s ok S0 S o e wiv i
Date FM# | Address and Mailing Addresa | Telephone Date mﬂ AMdress and Mailing Address | Talaphone
05751 m‘r‘r"m_- - Rumula St. -
MR ERRRN VRSN Ju . E——
Family Megbers Relacionship | FMé | Ancestry | Birthdata D;::r_:' MEDICAL ALERT
Firs
fagl_;._g 0l
Woman (First and Maiden Name)
Jaylin M, Acol mother 02 :
Minor children .
20
— 71
Peter Kema Jr. son 22 05/01/91
Othera in Household
Peter Kema fathay - 03
Significant Others out of Houseshold or Other Cavetaksrs .
Nama ' Relationship | Fie Address Phone No. Othar Commenta
DSSH 1641 (DSS~7) Rev. 4/87



. SENT 'BY=Xerox Telecopier 7020 =~ 4-81 ;10:10AM 8083267348~ 8069334740 % 2

06/02/91 CASE FAMILY MEMBER SUMMARY KFHCSO04N
18134302.2

CASE NO 00010780 CASE NAME ACOL, JAYLIN
CASE STATUE ACTIV

-u---w——_“..u.-uu-—-"—\--—u.-u-—---.-.—_-.--ua-w--u-.w—-—-—.—-————--u—--u—--—-—-.—nnu—w-—-——auuuu.

FMN CLIENT NO NAME BIRTH DATE  V/P/B
Y 0000034201 m 00/00/0000
2 02 0000033870 CoL, JAYLIN M o4/10/1870
3 03 6600033869  KEMA $R.,, PETER 08/20/1952 p
L 20 0000033871 NG Vv
5 21 0600033872 P Y
8 22 0000033873 - KEMA JR., PETER . 065/01/1991
? 50 0000034213 00/00/0000
8 5 1 GO00034215 - 00/060/0000
NEXT C504 KEY SEL NG __  END DATA

r
=
3

as. Aa BO-~SESSION1 R ? o-007 18:36 6/01/¢1
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COASDRL STATE OF HaWALL DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVIGES KFHERAZR
L3P s v FAMILY AND ARLULT SERUVICES DIVISION S00-8ER
WORKER'S FINDINGS REPORT

IABE MW MADLOFRO CASE NAME ACOL, JAaYLIN
THTAKE Nt O&A71
WORKER UNTT 70

U(HMLNYﬁrLUN AND RELATED IUJUnN[

W RS IIPULUWIN OBTAINED FROM AT
i ,NTFRU1 WAGTAND-RY G HSAYLIN agol. 0% 08 1991
2 O LNTERVIEWBTAND-RY ';H RETER KEMA 38R 05 08 1¥%lL
3 INTERVIEW/-BTAND-8Y 8 08 08 199
(NTFK“(*J (AT 2] ) D5 Q% 1991
i BLR 98- UM, IMAGING 0% 10 1991
Wik, IMAGING Q8 10 19et

&
4
i

o

& S ' sral BURY P4

ADE WORKER''S FINDIMG - NARRATIVE

ENTERED (ATE/TIME QE 0% LP¥ 13 00

1 BY PETER KEMA SR CONFIRMED r’ ASED DN

THAT ATHER 'S BOYFRIEND (PETER KEMA SR)
ARMEB, | EGS AND “UKOLEY AND PULLS HALR

O ey BEERVED PETER HIT h

TONE BY Sl ON /79791 OF FACIAL MARKEZDISCOLORATIONS O

FHYSIDSL SEUSE OF
HahARTHT 2 Ry
N THE
S OBRY

ALY

Rk ok AUVREE RUATY

ﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁiﬁflﬁﬁfT“ B T HAT

ER ‘ ariD S
581 FLANATION OF THE FaClal INJURIES BY YHE MOTHER DR
M, PETER KEM& 8R.

i (l |.f U Y l" I? £ |...

CASE AGTIONG BUBSEQUENT TU FINOINGS
ENTERED BATE/STIME QU 28 1993 18 26
MEEDED SERVICES IDENTIFIFD X NEEDED SERVICES INITIATED x

CABE TRANSFERRED FDR CASE MANABEMENT X TASE CLOSED

REABOME FUK AUTION PHYSIOAL ABUSE OF AND) ORI, Y MOTHER 'S L JUE-IN
BOYFRIEND, PETER KEMA SR, , CONFIRMED, WERE TAKEN INTO PROTECTIVE
CUSTODY AND PLAGED
HAS AUARNER T THE THE LM% WITH CONTINUED PLACEMENT
PECAUSE THE MOTHER '@ REGIDENCE Y8 IN EAST WI THE SERVICE T T P g
IN MILD & THE DASE I8 BEING TRANSFERRED TD HILD FOR CASE MANAGEMENT SERUICES .

sroN oFF oRkEr NO (S  WORKER NAME —
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:du!dlrkl STaTE (€ S WALL DEPARTHENT OF HUMA B KEHERLIOR
QP LAFLO0H FaMil.. AND ADULT SERVICES DIVIST

COME N0 Gi COMPLAINT DATE/TIME  0%/08/91  1%5:30
deviy QU FHONE G

ADDRERE
DITYL8TAZ0IP

SHARE 1D PRT REQ NOTIFY rec o il o iR

MARNATIVE 4llHV”f'

FROM POLICE, REFERRED TO (HS BY 86T T HING.

HE RESEIVED CALL FROM JAYLIN REQUEST NG Dl PMNCE
L L YLIN OTONT WANT

TOLD BW THAT SHE DOESN'T UANT

CPS COULD PREVENT THE POLIGE FROM

THAT SHE WASN'T AUTHORIZED TO

. , oD su THAT JAY Hab STGNED A PAPER xthﬁTan

5 OSTSTER (HURNTHY KEPARD) TD HAVE ILM” CUSTORY OF Aﬂh

CAURE JAaYLIN WAB GOING TC SEE HER NEWRORN BABY AT KAPIOLANI NUhP

ON DAHU. ACCORDING TG HARGTHY BROUBHT T 8 - IM

cONA AFTER QI teD askiD TG seE THEM, @OUT S THAT BHE NOTICED MARKS

31V . OWHEN SME mzm“ How i GOT THE MARKSIER TOLD HER UPETER

DADTTTAND VHEN SHE AGKE ABGUT THE MARK ON GEEEENNENEES AN A TOL0

MER UPETER", AT THIS TIME WORKER WENT TO SEF RN [N THE DHS WATTING

Lot

AOKED IF
54 TOLD

RODM,  MEIVEEA was waTeHING THECQR &Y
NOTICED A SLIGHT BROWNISH/YELLOWISH DISCOLORATION ON CHEEK., ON
b LOWER CHEEK @ DARK PINK DISCOLORATION UA® SEEN., A% SU
ATTEMPTED TO TaLK T0 emmmiEivees toL 0 QP “TELL THE LADY WHD GAVE YGU
THAT Maki, TELL HER", GHEEP LOULR NOT SPEAK WITH SUW ABOUT THE MARKS OR
ANYTHEING ELSE; GERGOVERE e FatE W vHdilil} HaNGE AND TURNED AND FACED
THE WaLi., AT THIS TIME §W SPOKE TO SUPERVIGOR, G S RETURNED
ro seeax WitH TN NFORMED THEM THAT BECAUSE JAYLIN'S
RESTOERGE 16 IN EART HAWALT THEY WOULD NEED TO CONTACT THE HILD CPS OFFICE YO
EBQRLSUL BAVE HER NAME AND PHONE # AS WELL AS THE HILO CPS OFFICE PH
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 Social Worker | | THIRD CIHCUIT COURY
uman Services 4 %‘ﬁ"%galﬂkﬂ
75=-5995 Kuakini Hwy., Ste.523 '

Kailua-K » _ . y
Talephone: GUNNINNR @30 91 HAY 13 MMID: 06
| LINDGALAN! K, HOCK CHEW

,CLERK

IN THE FAMILY COURT OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT
STATE OF HAWAIT
Fc-8 No. G

PETITION FOR TEMPORARY
FOSTER CUSTODY .

-In the interest of the

. TO THE HONORABLE PRESIDING -JUDGE OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT:

Report Date: May 10, 1991

Wt Vel Vst Vgl Nastt® NtV gyl Nt U

COMES NOW the Petitioner, a duly appointed social
worker of the Department of Human ‘Services (herainatter "DHS"),
and states as follows: | | |

1. Tﬁiu petition il filed on behalf of the
above~named - whose physicgl or. psychological
health or welfars has been harmed and is subject to threatened
and imminent harm by the acts or omissions of the _
family as provided by the following facts:

On May 8, 1991, this worker interviewed —

' and- at the Children's Advocacy Cent-r.-was, upon
very close : observation, noted to have several discolorations on
-ace. W v2s taken outside and under bright sunlight the
following was noted: (1) a mark extending from- laft ayaebrow
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across the tample area to the hairline; greenish yellow in color;
ﬁpproximately one and one half inch in length &and one aighth of
an inch wide;: (2) a bluish 1ine running the length of‘ieft
eyelid; approximately one fifteenth of an inch widé; (3) a yallow

- discoloration uhdcr ‘litt; eyslash area; approxima'l;oly one half
inch in diameter; (4) a yellowish discoloratibn in'the middl. of
the left cheek about three guarter :.nch in Aiameter; (5) a yellow
graen mark in the lower 1e£t cheek area just above the jawline
approximately one hal? inch in diameter; (6) a ysllow green mark

'in the middle of @R right cheek about onae half inch in diameter.
The marks just described, with the exception of item ( 2) were
faint indicating to this worker that they wére not recently
inflicted. |

@ told this worker that "Uncle Peter" (mother's
boyfriend) hits- on the legs, arms, and "okole" with his "two

* hands" and a broon. ) said Peter also pulls @) hair. gD

' then described once having blood on @l heac anﬁ-aid @l)ent
to the hospital for this injury but was unclear as to how the
injury occcurred. illlp said that {iljhas seen "Uncle Peter" hit
U on. Y face, chest, and legs. S told this

- worker that{ljis afraid of "Uncle Peter". At this point QD
covered{ ] tace with -hand- and started to sob. ([} was
unable to continue with the interview and asked for —

_ A c_;uarter inch ynllqwish/gre'enish mark was observed
cn -.sft cheak.A No other marks or bruising were observed on

- body.
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o on May 8, 1991 the DHS standby workor,‘
—intorviewed — mother, Jaylin Acol, and her

live~in boyfriend, Peter Kema. Both caretakers denied hitting or
" harming —and'attributed ‘the bruising to accidents,
i.a., falling down stairl, backinq into tables, fallinq off
jungle gyms and merry-go-rounds. Pater admitted to prev:.ously
"drinking alot and smoking pot heav:.ly." Peter said he was
accusaed of breaking into a home and stealing items. He said the
case is currontly being sent to the prosecutor. He addeci he was
previoucly on probation for accomplice to a burglary.
Jaylin has qivcn no justifiable explanation for the

—injurlu and she denies _ac been hit

by her live-in boyfriend. The DHS does not believe that the

racial bruising on BN vos justiriably explained by

"active child play. ~ | -
— Jaylin Acol, is a 21 year old

single parent. She rocontly gave birth to a third child who is

currently at Kapiolani Hocpital in Honolulu. Peter is the father

ot that child. Althouqh Jaylin seens concerned about all her
- sha is in complete denial rogardinq the possibility

that her live-in boyfriend may have harmed the_

Currently, she does not seam able to protect hor-

’and the —are at serious risk of harm if

-returned to the home of ths mother and her boyfriend. .

U - - N Visited vith
—whcn U r-evicusly resided in Kona.
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However, he has never nuumnd responsibilicy for theixr care and
han noet provid-d financial support. It is not known if he is

curuntly wvilling and/or able to provide a sate family home for

. g 2. The above-named— come

'within the provisions of Sections 571-11, and 587=1, Hawaii
.'Rgv:lud Statutes (hereinafter "rms'*); because the
| children were found within this State at the time the facts and
circumstances occurrad; were discovered, or were
reported to the DHS. | | |
3. Further, that based upon consideration of the
guidelines set forth in Section 587-25, HRS, the above-named
_ fanily is not presently able to proyidn—
with a safe family hone. | | , -
4. The above-named {MMMlre currently under the
temporary foster custody of the DHS, and the following |
information relafes to the type and nafure- of the emergency

foster care, the date — were placed in temporary

foster custody and the circumstances necessitating such care:
ol and N vore taken into protective
custeody by the Kona Police on May 8, 1991, Custody of -

—ms {mmediately turned over to the DHS who placed them

tn the hone o U

Continued placenent in emargency foster care is

necessary to protect —trom harm.

5. The following information relates to the

children above=referenced:
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Nama:

D;to-st Birth;
Place of Birth:
Sex: |

Rnuidénce Address:

Name:
Date of Birth:
Place of Birth:
Sex:

Residence Address:

6083267348~ §088334740:#10

(RN

K 6. The names and last known residence addresses of

the persons required to be notified or who are to be made partiass

to this proceeding pursuant to Section 587-32, HRB, are:

C.

Jaylin Acol
28-2926 Kumula St. #Q26
Pepeekeo, Hilo, HI.

Petar Kema
28-2526 Kumula St. #£026
Pepeskeo, Hilo, HI.
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WﬁEREFORE, i_t is prayed:

A 1. That an inquiry be made 1pto‘ the foregoing

allegations; - |
2.' That such action be taken within the provisions

of Section 5'h-11(9) and Chapter 587, HRS as may appear to sarve

the best interests of —, includinq but not limited to:

a. Temporary foster custody of —be

awarded to the DHS; , 4 :
b. Jurisdiction over _and other
approbriate family members be eatablished; - -

c. An appropriate.servi‘ca. plan be ordered, and
if the family members become willing and able to providegiy

—.th a2 safe family home wiﬁhout the asgistance of a
service plah, that the case ba terminated; or '

d. If the family membars are not wiilinq and
able to provide the child with a safa family home, even with the
assistance of a service plan, within a reasonablo periocd of time,
that the family members' respective parantal and custodial Quties
and rights be terminated by an award of permanent custody, a
permanant plan be ordered, and the child be subject to being
Placed for adoption; and |

3. That the Court make such other appropriate
orders as are in the best interests -

The undersigned Petitioner does hereby declare,
under penalty of parjury, that the statements madzc herein are

true and correct to the best of Petitioner's information and
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beliaf; as to those matteri, the Petitioner believes them to be
true.
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, ocial Worker b Adt : | HLE;J N OFN 800“
unan Services 3MAY 9 0 1381 -HLY—?Z-"WLM.
75-599% Kuakini Hwy., Suite 52 '

771/ 4170

Keuasians, Wi 9740 . Clk

IN THE FAMILY COURT OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT

Kailua~Kona, Hawall 96740
Telephone

 STATE OF HAWAII

In the interest of the FCc-8 No. S

)
L) )
, )  SAFE HOME GUIDELINES
)
L) | )  REPORT DATE:
N ) May 14, 1991
! =
- SAFE HOME GUIDELINES

1. THE AGE, MENTAL AND EMOTIONAL VULNERABILITY OF THE CHILDREN
AND TEEIR MEDICAL AND DENTAL NEEDS, DEVELOPMENTAL GROWTH,
ACADEMIC LEVEL, PEER RELATIONSHIPS, PSYCHOLOGICAL ATTACHMENT
TO CARETAKER, DEGREE OF TRUST WITH CARETAKER AND
WILLINGNESS/FEAR OF REMAINING IN THE FAMILY HOME.

JEP is 2 healthy, normally developuq .
Upon examination by Dr. Robert Laird on May 10,

nunarous dental ¢ as were noted. When this worker

interviewed was afraid to go home. When asked who
wag afraid of he said "Uncle Peter." esently is
not attending pre-school. According to mother, D vas

scheduled to begin on May 6, 1991 in Hilo.

o) i= 2 normally developed“ with no
known health problems. Due to ‘ age, cann erbally .

report willingness/fear of remaining in the home.

qappear to h ionate
relations the

comforted when appeare
anxious I responded appropriately to their questions,
indicating to this worker positive interaction and a genuine
concern for the children’s well~being. :

are completely dependent on adult caretakers
for their day to day care and safety.

This worker has not had the oppo nity toc assess the
psychological attachment between and both
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parents.

2. THR MAGNITUDE AND FREQUENCY OF THE HARM (WHICH INCLUDES
STATED MOTIVE) AND ANY REFORTE OF REPEATED HARM AFTER
INITIAL INTERVENTION BY A SOCIAL AGENCY - .

On May 9, 1991, this worker observed the following markings.
and discolorations on

(1) a mark extending fromWillP left eyebrow across tha taemple
area to the hairline; greenish yellow approximately one and
oneé half inch in length and one eighth of an inch wide;

(2) a bluish line running the length of@lls left eyelid
approximately one fifteenth of an inch wide;

(3) a yellow discoloration under §l left eyelash area
approximately one half. inch in diameter;

(4) a yellowish discoloration in the middle of the left
cheek about three quarter of an inch in diameter;

(5) a yellow green mark in the lower left cheek area just
above the jawline approximately one half inch in diameter;
(6) a yellow green mark in the middle of the right cheaek
apprcximately one half inch in diameter.

A quarter of an inch yellow green mark was seen on Wi
left cheek. @R stated thatWil® was afraid of "Uncle
Pater." He added that "Uncle Feter" hitcwlllm on the legs,
. arms, and "okole" with his two hands and a broom., @ said

Peter alsoc pulls § hair. said that e has seen
"Uncle Peter" hit on Wl face, chest,
and legs. : '

3. DATE AND REASON FOR CHILDREN’S PLACEMENT OUT OF THE HOME,

DESCRIPTION, AFPPROFRIATENESS, AND LOCATION OF THE PLACEMENT
AND WHO HAS PLACEMENT RESPONSIBILITY .

Type of Ir
' Placenent Placement
Beginning Where Placed voluntary, voluntary,
and End (e.g. ESH, . or court; who has
Dates of grandparents, specify placement
Placement degal status
5/8/1e91 emergency

to present

Although the placement is approximately 100 miles from the
children’s mother’s home, it is the most appropriate
placement as the caretakers ar

and have cared for numerous times in their home
in Kona. The needs of met by this placement
include an immediate, safe family-like environment which

allowed for -to remain togather,
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4.

10.

'THE RESULTS OF PSYCHIATRIC/PSYCHOLOGICAL/DEVELOPMENTAL
EVALUATIONS OF THE CHILDREN, THE ALLEGED PERPETRATOR AND
OTHER APPROPRIATE FAMILY MEMBERS WHO ARE PARTIES

There are no known evaluations at this time. DHS will

request psychological testing be done.

WHETHER THERE IS A HISTORY OF ABUSIVE OR ASSAULTIVE CONDUCT
BY THE CHILDREN’S FAMILY OR OTHERS WHO HAVE ACCESS TO THE
CHIIDREN’S FAMILY HOME

WR ra2de statements to this worker on May 9,1991 and also
to the standby social worker on May 8, 1991 that the
mother’s live-=in boyfriend, Peter Kema, "gpanks me,
* and Mommy."

- Peter Kema told the standby social worker he has been

accused of breaking into a home and stealing items. This
case, he added, is currently being sent to the prosecutor.
He said ha was ireviously on probation for accomplice to a.
burglary. A criminal history check has been requested by

" the DHS.

WHETHER THERE IS A HISTORY OF SUBSTANCE ABUSE BY THE
CHILDREN’S FAMILY OR OTHERS WHO HAVE ACCESS8 TO THE
CHILDREN’S FAMILY HOME

Peter XKema admitted to the standby social worker previously
"drinking alot and smoking pot heavily".

IDENTIFICATION OF ALLEGED PERPETRATOR AND WHETHER THERE HAS
BEEN AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND/OR APOLOGY FOR THE HARM

Peter Kema has bsen identified by@llls as the perpetrator.
There has been no known apology or acknowledgement of the
harm.

WHETHER THE ALLEGED PERPETRATOR HAS BEEN REMOVED (EITHER BY
COURT ORDER OR VOLUNRTARILY) FROM THE FAMILY HQHB AND HAS
REMATINED OUT OF THE FAMILY HOMR

The alleged perpatrator, Peter Kema, is still living in the
family hore.

WHETHER THE NONPERPETRATOR(S) WHO RESIDE IN THE CHILDREN’S
FAMILY HOME ARE WILLING AND ABLE TO PROTECT THE CHILDREN

Besldes the mother, there are no nonperpetrators in the
home.

SUPPORT SYSTEM OF EXTENDED FAMILY AND/OR FRIENDS AVAILABLE
TO THE CHILDREN'B FAMILY
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11.

12.

13.

14,

, are
They have

accepted rasponsibilities on numerous occassions
since born. ‘ ‘

THE WILLINGNESS AND ABILITY OF THE CHILDREN’E FAMILY T0 SEEK
OUT AND COOPERATE WITH SERVICES RECOMMENDED/COURT-ORDERED TO
PROVIDE A SAPE HOME INCLUDING DEMONSTRATING APPROPRIATE
PARENTING SKILLS, OVERCOMING OBSTACLES TO GETTING SERVICES
AND MAINTAINING CONTACT WITH COMPETENT PERSONS WHO CAN
RECOGNIZE AND REPORT PROBLEMS

Jaylin told this worker that she sought out counseling.
services at Queen Liliokulani Children’s Center because "I
needed help, I was young and nesded to know how to take care
of my children," '

THE WILLIHGNBSS AND ABILITY OF THE CHILDREN'S I'AHILY TO
RESOLVE SAFETY ISSUES WITHIN THE FAMILY HOME THROUGH

EFFECTING POSITIVE ENVIRONMENTAL AND PERSONAL CHANGES WITHIN

A REASONABLE PERIOD OP TIME

Jaylin does not believe there are safety issues in her home
that require resolution.

THE CARETAKER'S DEMONSTRATED ABILITY TO UNDERSTAND THE
CHTLDREN’S EMOTIONAL AND PEYSICAL NEEDS, PERCEPTION OF THE
CHILDREN AND PSYCHOLOGICAL ATTACHMENT

According to Dr. Kunz, wheo has Known Jaylin since her first
pragnancy, Jaylin "appeared to have a casual attitude toward
the caretaking responsibilities required of her and the
bonding betwssen she and her —was questionable."

ASSESEMENT (TO INCLUDE CHILDREN’S FAMILY DEMONSTRATED
ABILITY TO PROVIDE A SAFE HOME FOR THE CHILDREN) AND
RECOMMENDATION '

Based on information from and ocbservations of t—
as well as information from other sources, there are

indications to this worker that Jaylin is currently unable
to provide a safe home for@HENR and _

In view of Jaylin’s willingness to sesk out counseling
services it is difficult to understand why she is refusing
to acknowledge m fear of and need for
protection from her live-in boyfriend, Peter Kema.

Jaylin gave birth to a third child on May 1, 19%1. On that
date the child, Peter Jr., was transferred to Kapiolani
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. State aE !hvdi. L L - mm - § 1581%9488x. and’ Housing:
v "‘“‘?5“‘521. ff}-gxmff' " CASE ¥
SZASE Em:m ) Jﬂm Lo C e Cam e ;;: ’ T !!1”
Aliases : Date: . - |... Disposition and Date Date
. . _Applied. ) Closed
Soclal Services Cross Refaremce .| 1 _for i
B _g_ Fomiiy-3-hde I
Income Maintenance Cross Reference _g : Jd N—3T199F
L L m-—% S mm i Aas: =

Date FN# | Address and Mailing Address | Telephons Date | e Mdrcu and Mailing Address hlcphom

R:74) T=7V7% WwoTa SE. Q25| VEA

[T T ER—— - MRS EETEDe Ao ' P N ——
Family Megbers Relationship | PMé | Ancestry | Birthdats D;::,_g' MEDICAL ALERT
Ma:
0l
Woman (First and Maiden Name
Jaylin M. Acol mother 02 :
Minor children ‘
20
—— 1]
Peter Kema Jr. son 22 05/01/91
Others in Household '
Peter Kema fathey - 03
Significant Others g: of lhunhou or Othar Caratakers _ -
Nama Relationahip | N " Addvess Phone No. Othar Commants

DSSH 1641 (DSS~7) Rev. 4/87
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06/02/91 CASE FAMILY MEMBER SUMMARY KFHCSO4N
18:134:102.2

CASE NO 00010780 CASE NAME ACOL, JAYLIN
CASE STATUE ACTIVE

T W e we W e e i e GM Al UM AN A G B TR G W W W e S e wr e e ke e Mk Ml L B I WP WS YR MBS WP WE S v e e e daf VS M UM BA P P WE WP W e e b bl M WD WY W T e me e e okl el W W e e

FMN CLIENT NO NAME BIRTH DATE  V/P/B

© 01 oooooss 20 (GGG 00/00/0000

2 02 0000033870 ACOL, JAYLIN M 04/ 10/1870

3 03 0600033889  KEMA SR., PETER 08/20/1952 P

A 20 0000033871 %
5 21 0600033872 = Vv

8 22 0000033873 - KEMA JR.,, PETER 05/01/189

7 50 0000034213 00/00/0000

8 5 1 0000034215 ' 00/00/0000
NEXT C504 KEY SEL NG ..  END DATA

hBl Aa BO--8ESSION1 R 24 C 7 o~007 18:36 6/01/81
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TRALSORSY STATE OF Hawall DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES KEHCRAS
R T FAMILY AND ADBLLT SERUVIGCES DIVISION S00-8SER
WORKER 'S FINDINGS REPORT

CASE N NOLHTRD CHRE NAME MG, JAYLIN
LT AKE N Odd71
WORKE R UNTT 70

4 e 4 TIT ST UIET A SO ML A ) hen s che dos S50 S8 UuAh 0 1 s etae e e e ren S L o9e OB RS G feas sert s S0he <cs0 001t ragy FEUY 1518 H9ED Bobb Knks e men +ovs <mem v seee TSR HINE IS I INIS UM GBS each e bars dms st Scee emmp SYPR TR AYOR ITD 1ON8 FETE THok Feth ohus sens seee

BOCUMENTATION AND RELATED EVIOENGE

REEFGRTAOOCUMENT
i INTERITEW/STAND-BY &1
2 O IRTEBVTENSSTAND-RY 84
-

INTERVIEWABTAND-BY &1

OBTALINED FROM DATE
SJAYLIN acoL Q8 Q8 1991
PETER KEMA 8RR 03 08 1¥%L
O 08 199,
INTERUVTEY Cpl) Q% 0% Llwwd

it SKELETAL BUR 911658 Wk, IMAGING 0% 10 1991
& SHELETAL BURY Pl-1a57 WM, lMﬁbLNP QF 10 1vet

ABD WORKER 'S FINDING - NARRATIVE

ENTERED QATESTIME & 09 Uy 15 Q0

FHYSTICAL ARUSE OF GENEED : CONNNENGEND ' FiTER KEMA SR CONFIRMED RASED [Ny
ad i STATEMENTE Ry THAT HIS MOTHER'S BOYFRIEND (PETER KEMA SR
HIT HIM ON THE aRME, | EGS AND “DKOLEY AN PULLS HIS HATR:

Hhd B TATREMENTS BY - .n.w. OBSERVED PETER HIT

BY

Sk REERVAT TONG

A
HANSETATEMENTS MaDE
FETER Mal HIT
dokeha MO JUSTIFIGARL
HER BOYFRIEWND,

G ON S/9791 UF FACTAL MARKB/ZDTECOLORATIONG ON

BY

E FaACTal.

INJUREES BY YHE MOTHER DR

PETER .KIEE:H#.I 2R,

CASE ALTIONS SURSEQUENT YU EINOYNGS
ENMTERED DATE/TIME QF 28 1991 1E 26
MEEDED SERUVICES TOENTIFIED X NEEDED SERVICES INITIATED X

LASE TRANSFERRED FOR CASE MANABEMENT X CASE CLOsED
REASONE FOK ALTION PHYSIOAL ABUSE OF
BOYFRIEND, PETER KEMa oR DONFIRMELD,
DHETODY AND PLACED WITH
&S AUARDED T THE THE BHS WITH CONTINUERD PLATEMENT

BECAUGE THE MOTHER'S RESIDENCE I8 IN EAST MY THE BERVIGE F T E
IN HILD & THE DAavE I8 ’FIne TRANSFERRED TD MILO FUR CASE MANP&IMEV FRULL BS,

BY MOTHER'S L IVE-IN
BALO P ROTECT I VE,
TFC

TGN OFF QOSKER NO — WORKER NAME

t
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&

AND ARLLT SERVICES BIVTST

CPS INTAKE DOCUMENT

DATEZTIME

TALEN KY
VUM“‘F”&
LOHED

.dbluN o

By
HY

Cagk
‘ﬁtqi.
UNTT

Nl T
NG
{1

aeo.,

JAYL
DCHLO7RO

IRIT L,
PHONE

REFERAMNL BY

CHILDREN:

FHN 20

i RACE 1

Sy I ]

F /RATE H
KEMA
M

NAME
BE

fird 22 R,

EaCE M
ik T

M

RPN O NAME ﬁ?ﬁi SAYILEN
sl RESS ?ﬁ?ié

I’NJH{\I &
A KiEriey, PFETRH
1T R e BB

Fh

EMNOS N HE

AL

FMNOEL

N

PROJBLEME FOR WHTOH

KM 20 PHYA PHYSIGAL
LT GE N
ACTION BG
MOSRLT AL

PRYA PHYSICAL

: r‘I"l‘

tHIMEG NI

4G
37
P

FMN 21

LOHG

GF ING HOME
.DN BOOKING ND
S0 TAL

DOMPLATRNANTE aCCOUNT (8

STATUS
WORKER NO

PETER

»-nl
;LJ

0L

KuMii.a 871

ARUGE

DaTE

G

nos  of
SEHAEMDP

PR
QR/01/791

CARETAKE FMN 03

CAREVAKE FMN 03 SCH/EMP
DR
CARETAKE FMN 03 SCOHAEMP

noR
gcrry
21k
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ol STATE | WALL DEPARTMENT OF HUME  RVICES KFHERLIOR
07147100, FAMIL. AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISI.  S0C~SER

DATE/TIME  O5/08/91 15130 -
o (D
CITY/ST/ZIP

HHARE 1D FRT REQ NOTIFY rec 1o e o
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IN THE FAMILY COURT OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT

STATE OF HAWAII

-In the interest of the ) FC-5 No. SN
* )

e : ) PETITION FOR TEMPORARY
JN : ) FOSTER CUSTODY
G ) »

T ) Report Date: May 10, 1991
S ) '
- '} )

) .
RETITION FOR TEMPORARY FOSTER CUSTODY

- TO THE HONORABLE PRESIDING JUDGE OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT:
COMES NOW the Petitioner, a duly appointed social
worker of the Department af Human ‘Services (heralnafter "DHS"),
and states as tollows: : ‘
1. This petition il filed on behalf of the
above—name~ whose physicgl or psychological

health or welfare has been harmed and is subject to threatened

and imminent harm by the acts or omissions of thi-

tamily as provided by the following facts:

On May 9, 1991, this worker intervigwed*
" and Gl at the Children's Advocacy Center. U] was, upon
very close ohservation, noted to have several discolorations on

@R t2ce. Jlas taken cutside and under bright sunlight the
following was noted: (1) a mark extending from . laft ayebrow

-
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across the taemple area’ to the hairline; qfeenish yellow in color;
approximataly one and one half inch in length and one ciqhth of.

an inch wide; (2) a bluish linn running the langth of @l lett
eyelid; approximately one f£ifteenth of an inch w;de, (3) a yallow
- discoloration under- lctt eyslash area; approximatoly one half
inch in diameter; (4) a yellowish ducolorat;on :i.n the m;ddl. of
the left cheek about three guarter .mch in diameter; (5) a yollow
.graen mark in the lower left cheek area just above the jawline

approximately one halt inch in diameter; (6) a yellow green mark

v

in the middla of Gl right cheek about one half .jl.nch in diaﬁmter.
The marks just descriked, with the exception of item ( 2) vere
faint indicating to this worker that they wére not recently
inflicted, | :

@l tola this worker that "Uncle Peter" (mother's
boyfriend) hits- on the legs, arms, and "okole" with- "two
~ hands" and a broon. {lijsaid Peter also pulls {nair. R,

' then described once having blood on -head an&-said @B vent
‘to the hospital for this injury but was unclear as to how the
injury occurred. - n'n'id that-hu seen "Uncie Peter" hit

U o @ tace, chest, and legs. @, told this

. worker that'.il afraid of "Uncle Peter". At this point L]

covared {itace vithigijhands and started to sob. i} was

unable to continue with the interview and asked tox—

~ qp_arter inch yellowish/greenish mark was observed
on—ef.t cheek. No other marks or bruising were observed on

—body .
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‘ - on May 8. 1991 the DHS standby workor,

- interviewed the children'- mothor, Jaylin Acol, and her
live-in boyfriend, Peter Kema. Both caretakers denied hitting or

" harming either child and attributed the bruising to accidents,
i.e., fallinq down stazrs, backinq into tablns, fallinq off
jungle gyms and merry-go-rounds. Peter admittnd to prev;ously
"drinking alot and smoking pot heav:.ly. Peter said he was
accused of breaking into a home and stealing items. He said the
case is curréntly being sent to the prosecutor. He added he was
previously on probation for accomplice to a burglary.

J‘aylin has givnn no justifiable explanation for the
—Lnjur_iu and she denies —han been hit
by her live-in boyfricnd. The DHS does not believe that the |
facial bruising on the two year old was justifiably explained by

activn child play. : | 4
*Jaylin Acol, is a 21 year old
single parent. She recently gave birth to a third child who is
currently at Kapiolani H,ospitai in Honolulu. Pater is the father
of that child. Althouqh Jaylin seems .'conce'rned about all her
_ — she is in complete denial r-gardinq the possibility

that her live-in boyfriend may have harmed the Sy

Currently, she does not seem able to protect her -

—ahd the -re at serious risk of harm if

.returned to the home of the mother and her boyfriend. .

R -, Sy i~ o vith
—whan the (R rrevicusly resided in Kona.
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Howcvar; he has never assumed responsibility for their care agp
haq not providsd financiai suppert. It is not ;'Icnown if he il‘
cuirantly willing and/or able to provide a s?fe family home for
thém. : '

S 2. The above-nancdNIFcone

'within the provisions of Sections 571-11, and 587-1, Hawaii

"quised Statutes (hereinafter "HRS");'bccnusn the

'children wers found within this State at the time the facts and
circumstances occurrad; were discovered, or were

reported to the DHS.

3. Further, that based upon consideration of the
guidelines set forth in Section 587-25, HRS, the above-named
— family is not presently able to provide -

with a safe family home.

4. The gbove-named~n currently under the
temporary foster custody of the DHS, and the following

information relates to the type and nature: of the emergency

foster care, the date _were placed in temporary '

foster custody and the circumstances necessitating such care:

GEEEP and QNN vere taken into protective
custody by the Kéna Police on May 8, 1991. Custody of the

_was immediately turned over to the DHS who placed them |

in the none (N

Continued placenent in emargency foster care is

necessary to protect the .children from harm.

5. The following information relates to the

¢hildren above=-refaerenced:
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Nama:

Dgto-dt Birth;
Place of Birth:
Sex: '

Residence Address:

Name:
Date of Birth:
Place of Birth:
Sex:

Residence Adérenl:

(RN

K 6. The names and last known residence addresses of
the persons required to be notified or who are to be made parties

to this proceeding pursuant to Section 587=32, HRS, are:

a. Mother: Jaylin Acol
28-2926 Kumula St, #Q26
Pepeekeo, Hilo, HI.

C, ' V=

bovfriend: . Petar Kema
28=-2526 Kumula St. #Q26
Pepeekeo, Hilo, HI,
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WﬁEREFORR, it is prayed:

| 1. That an -inquiry be made 1_nto' the foregoing

allegations; - - e
2. That such action be taken within the provisions

of Section 57;.—11(9) and Chapter 587, HRS as may appear to sarve

the best interests o—, includinq but not limited ta°
a. Temporary foster custody of —be

awvarded to the DHS; ’ . ~
b. Jurisdiction over —and other
approﬁriata family membars be gatabliuhed; ' -

¢. An appropriate.servic.. plan be ordered, and
if the family members become willing and able to provide-

—uith a safe family home wiﬁ_hout the assistance of a
service plah, that the case bs terminated; or '

d. If the family members are not wiilinq and
able to provide the.child with a safa family home, even with the
assistance of a service Plan, within a realonablo period of time,
that the fanily members' respective parantnl and custodial duties
and rights be terminated by an award of permanent custody, a
permanent plan be ordered, and the. chi;d be cubjict to being
placed for adoption; and

3. That the Court make such other appropriate
orders as are in the best interests of ‘

The undersigned Petitioner does hereby declare,
under penalty of parjury, that the statenents madre herein are

true and correct to the best of Petitioner's information and
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beliaf; as to thosa mntturi, the Petitioner believes them to be
true.

DH8 Social Worker
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Department of Human Services 20 1861 IW , 3
75-5995 Kuakini Hwy., Suite 523MAY'

PeaK S6740 :m:rdﬁm
e SR ko W W0 T

IN THE FAMILY COURT OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT

- STATE OF HAWAII

In the :I.nterest of the g FC-8 No. -
R
_ ) SAFE HOME GUIDELINES
L )
— ;
L] )  REPORT DATE:
' “ ) May 14, 1991
) o

1. TEHE AGE, MENTAL AND EMOTIONAL VULNERABILITY OF THE CHILDREN
AND THEIR MEDICAL AND DENTAL NEEDS, DEVELOPMENTAL GROWTH,
ACADEMIC LEVEL, PEER RELATIONSHIPS, PSYCHOLOGICAL ATTACHMENT
TO CARETAKER, DEGREE OF TRUST WITH CARETAKER AND
HILLINGNEBBIFEAR OF REHAINING IN THE FAMILY HOME.

AN is a healthy, normally developed four year old boy.
Upon examination by Dr. Robert Laird on May 10, 1991
numerous dental caries were noted. When this worker
interviewed Gl he was afraid to go home. When asked who
he was afraid of he said "Uncle Peter." Presently W is
not attending pre-school. According to his mother, he was
scheduled to begin on May 6, 1991 in Hile.

ie a normally developed two year old girl with no
known health problems. Due to her age, she cannot verbally
report willingness/fear of remaining in the honme.

affectionate

-anxioue and responded appropriately to their questions,
indicating to this worker positive interaction and a genuine
concern for th ell~being.

re completely dependent on adult caretakers
or thelr day to day care and safety.

This worker has not had the opportunity to assess the
psychological attachment between and both
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parents,

2. THE MAGNITUDR AND FREQUENCY OF THE HARM (WHICH INCLUDES
STATED MOTIVE) AND ANY REFORTE OF REPEATED HARM AFTER
INITIAL INTERVENTION BY A SOCIAL AGENCY - .

On Ma¥ 9, 1991, this worker observed the following markingse.
and discolorations on

(1) a mark extending from left eyebrow across the temple
area to the hairline; grssnish yellow approximately one and
one half inch in length and one eighth of an inch wide;

(2) a bluish line running the length of left eyelid
approximately one fifteenth of an inch wide;

(3) a yellow discoloration under Qs left eyelash area
approximately one half inch in Qiameter;

(4) a yellowish discoloration in the middle of the laft
cheek about three quarter of an inch in diameter;

(5) a yellow green mark in the lower left cheek area Just
above the jawline approximately one half inch in diamater;
(6) a yellow green mark in the middle of the right cheek
appreximately one half inch in diameter.

A guarter of an inch yellow gfn-n mark was seen on
left cheek. @M} stated that he was afraid of "Uncle
Peter." He added that "Uncle Peter" hits him on the legs,

. arms, and "okole" with his two hands and a broom. He said
Peter also pulls his hair. said that he has seen
"Uncle Peter" hit . on her face, chest,

and legs.

3. DATE AND REASON FOR CHILDREN’S PLACEMENT OUT OF THE HOMRE,
DESCRIPTION, AFPROPRIATENESS, AND LOCATION OF THE PLACEMENT
AND WHO HAS PLACEMENT RESPONSIBILITY ‘

Type of It

' Placement Placement
Beginning Where Placed voluntary, voluntary,
and End (e.g. ESH, . or court; who has
Dates of grandparents, specify placement
Placepent deqal status responsibility
5/8/1991 emergency
to present A _

A h the placement is approxim
other’s home, it is

placement as the caretakers
and have cared for
in Kona. The needs of
include an immediate, safe
allowed for

met by this placement
family-like enviromment which
o remain togethar.
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4.

l1o0.

P

'THE RESULTS OF PSYCHIATRIC/PSYCHOLOGICAL/DEVELOPMENTAL
EVALUATIONS OF THE CHILDREN, THE ALLEGED PERPETRATOR AND
OTHER APPROPRIATE FAMILY MEMBERS WHO ARE PARTIES :

There are no known evaluations at this time. DHS will

request psychological testing be done.

WHETHER THERE IS A HISTORY OF ABUSIVE OR ASSAULTIVE CONDUCT
BY THE CHILDREN’S FAMILY OR OTHERS WHO HAVE ACCESS TO THE :
CHITDREN’S FAMILY HOME

@llla made statements to this worker on May 9,1991 and also
to the standby social worker on May 8, 1991 that the
mother’s live-in boyfriend, Peter Kema, "spanks me,

R 2nd Mommy. !

- Peter XKema told the standby social worker he has been

accused of breaking into a home and stealing items. This
case, he added, is currently being sent to the prosecutor.
He said he was greviously on probation for accomplice to a .
burglary. A criminal history check has been regquested by

" the DHS.

WHETHER THERE IS A HISTORY OF SUBSTANCE ABUSE BY THE
CEILDREN’S FAMILY OR OTHERS WHO BAVE ACCESS TO THE
CHILDREN’S FAMILY HOME -

Peter Kema admitted to the standby social worker previously
"drinking alot and smoking pot heavily".,

IDENTIFICATION OF ALLEGED PERPETRATOR AND WHETHER THERE HAS
BEEN AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ANRD/OR APOLOGY FOR THE HARM

Peter Kema has bsen identified by WEBM as the perpetrator.
There has been no known apology or acknowledgement of the
hamo ’ o '

WHETHER THE ALLEGED PERPETRATOR HAS BEEN REMOVED (EITHER BY
COURT ORDER OR VOLUNTARILY) FROM THE FAMILY HOME AND HAS
REMAINED OUT OF THE FAMILY HOME ‘

The alleged perpatrator, Peter Keﬁu, is still living in the
family home., _ ‘ :

WHETBEER THE NONPERPETRATOR(S) WHO RESIDE Ill THE CHILDREN’S
FAMILY HOME ARE WILLING AND ABLE TO PROTECT THE CHILDREN

Besides the mother, there are no nonperpetrators'in the
home. L

SUPPORT SYSTEM OF EXTENDED FAMILY AND/OR FRIENDS AVAILABLR
TO THE CHILDREN’S PAMILY ‘
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11.

12.

13.

14.

THE WILLINGNESS AND ABILITY OF THE CHILDREN’S FAMILY T0 SEEK
OUT AND COOPERATE WITH SERVICES RECOMMENDED/COURT-ORDERED T0
PROVIDE A SAFE HOME INCLUDING DEMONSTRATING APPROPRIATE
PARENTING SKILLS, OVERCOMING OBSTACLES TO GETTING SERVICES
AND MAINTAINING CONTACT WITH COMPETENT PERSONS WHO CAN
RECOGN1ZE AND REPORT PROBLEMS

Jaylin tecld this worker that she sought out counseling. -
services at Queen Liliokulani cChildren’s Center because "I
needed help, I was young and needed to know how to take care
of my children." '

THE WILLINGNESS AND ABILITY OF THE CHILDREN’S FAMILY TO
RESOLVE SAFETY ISSUES WITHIN THE FAMILY HOME THROUGH :
EFFECTING POSITIVE ENVIRONMENTAL AND PERSONAL CHANGES WITHIN
A REASONABLE PERIOD OF TIME S

Jaylin does not believe thers are safety issues in her home
that require resolution.

THE CARETAKER’S DEMONSTRATED ABILITY TO UNDERSTAND THE
CHILDREN’S EMOTIONAL AND PHYSICAL NEEDS, PERCEPTION OF THE
CHILDREN AND PSYCHOLOGICAL ATTACHMENT

According to Dr. Kunz, who has known Jaylin since her first
Pregnancy, Jaylin "appeared to have a casual attitude toward
the caretaking responsibili ‘'of her and the
bonding between she and her I V2s questionable."

ASSESEMENT (TO INCLUDE CHILDREN’S FAMILY DEMONSTRATED
ABILITY TO PROVIDE A SAFE HOME FOR THE CHILDREN) AND
RECOMMENDATION ' :

Based on information from and observations of

as well as information from other sources, there are
indications to this worker that Jaylin is currently unable
to provide a safa home for YR and JENENENEEE . o

In view of Jaylin’s willingness to seek out counseling
services it is difficult to understand why she is refusing
to acknowledge YIEEEEEEENN £=2r of and need for
protection from her live~in hoyfriend, Peter Kenma.

Jaylin gave birth to a third child on May 1, 1991. On that
date the child, Peter Jr., was transferred to Kapiolani

L S ——
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Hospital in Honolulu and was admitted with a diagnosis of
Respiratory Distress Syndrome. As a result of this
condition, the newborn will reguire constant monitoring and
asseasment by Jaylin. This specialized care and involvement
required of Jaylin places this young, single mother in an
extremely stressful situation. Th age aven
further her ability to protect her from

her live-in boyfriend.

Recommendations:

1. That fostar custody be awarded t
remain in their current placemen

2. That psychological evaluations be arranged by the
DHS for Jaylin and Peter;

3. That Peter undergc a drug and alcohol assessment;

4. That both Jaylin and Peter participate in the
Alternatives to Violence program;

5. That a court ordered service plan for Jaylin and

Peter be inmplemanted.
DATED: May 14, 1891, Kaillua-Kona, Hawaii

Respectfully submitted,
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INTERNAL Suspense
COMMUNTICATION FORM
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
Subject: :chxsulg;:ain Originltor:f
Toj Z From: WHICIU Date: 6/4/91 Memo No. 1
.

RE:  ACOL, Jaylin

KEMA, Peter Jr., (DOB 5/1/91)
On May B, 199! QN and OWUNEEENe were taken into_p

Kona police based on evidence of physical abusas of
mother's live-in boyfriend, Peter Kema, Sr. The X
placed he ha

ghlp with the
in the past.

The CPS investigation confirmed physical abuse o
Peter Rema, Sr. The 5/16/91 TFC hearing was co . TF 8
awarded to the DHE with continued placement of tho#

Jaylin was given supervised visitation but her boyfriend is
any contact with either child,

Jaylin gave birth to her third child, Peter Kema, Jr., on 5/1/91. Ha wag
diagnosed with Respiratory Distress Syndrome which requires constant
monitoring and assessment by Jaylin,

Unit 70 for case management services.
the family on behalf of the newborn.
transferring the forum of this
be handling thia case,
set. A service plan will need to be
for you assistance in this matter.

Because the famlly home is in East Hawaii this case is

case to Hilo,
The date of the service

being transferred to
EHFSS/MIST is already involved with
Our DAG's office is in the process of
Gary Mural is the DAG who will
plan hearing hes not yet been
prepared for that hearing. Thank you

Jaylin Acol:
(mother)

28-2026 Kumula Street #Q26
Pepeekeo, Hilo, HT 96783

(H) 964-5811

(father)

DHS-0615 (7/87)
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Subject: m,: S5 lg;:%u Orlﬂnltorg_

To: EBCPSCMU From: WHICIU Date: 6/4/91 Mema No. 1, page 2

The complete case record is attached. If you have any questions please call
the social worker

Attachment

DHS-0515A (7/87)
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Sctate of Hawaii’ S :
'Dep;r:menc.oﬁ Social services PUBLIC WELFARE DIVISICN

Prepare 2 copies
Glve original to
cedical facilicy
File second copy in
record e . o . i

CCNSENT FOR SURGERY, MEDICAL AND DENTAL CARE .

;1 hereby give consent for-

to te given an anesthetic to undergo surgery and/or to he given zedical trearmant

for _£2/772f41é25tbm p | ' ac SZ;EL”

(Type of T;;?E;yéi;Zjédical treatwent) (Hospital)
by (:/jjté /// 2 ) /CQ ;> . _

(Naze of dodtoy or lndicacge "staff service')

(Parenc)

(or)

(Legal Guardian)

(o)

—ra—— Z= p Supervisor®
PUBLIC WELFARE DIVISION
Departzenc of Sccial Servicas

S/0/)77/

| (Date)

e

(Witness)

*If che Public Welfare Division of che Departzent of Sccial Services has legal cuscods
9f che above-nazed child, indicate courtc order numcar belcw:

Family Cours Crder No.




WEST HRAWAII IMAGING SERVICES, INC.
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY, ULTRASOUND AND MAMMOGRAPHY
77-311 SUNSET DRIVE

KAILUA-KONA, HAWAII 9674@
(808) 329-7314

nee: . NN BIRTH DATE: M  FILE NO: O
DATE: 5-10-91 ncE SEX: F CLINIC: WHIS
EXAMINATION: Skeletal Survey DIAGNDSIS:

HISTORY, PHYSICAL FINDINGS:

REFERRING PHYSICIAN: DP.(EEEEE)DP. Sugai
RE: 5-10-81
INTERPRETATION:

SKELETAL SURVEY: AP views of both upper and lower extremities, AP view of the
chest and abdomen and lateral view of the skull reveal no fracture or other
bony abnorsality.

IMPRESSION: Normal skeletal survey.

-
"' THOMAS E. AUSTIN, M. D. \
RADIOLOGIST
TEA:mk 5-12-91 §f7 IMAGING REPORT

DEPT. OF HU
. MAN
Family 3 Adubt Servsifgsvgcif.s

MAY 11 1991

Kaﬂua-Kona, HI 96749



WEST HAWAII IMAGING SERVICES, INC.
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY, ULTRASOUND AND MAMMOGRAPHY
77-311 SUNSET DRIVE

KAILUA-KONA, HAWAII 967418
(828) 329-7314

NAME: . el BIRTH DATE: QNN  FILE NO: RN
DATE: 5-10-91 nse:. SEX: F CLINIC: WHIS
EXAMINATION: Skeletal Survey DIAGNOSIS:

HISTORY, PHYSICAL FINDINGS:

REFERRING PHYSICIAN: Dr. Dt‘. Sugai
RE: 5-10-81

INTERPRETATION:

SKELETAL SURVEY: AP views of both upper and lower extremities, AP view of the
chest and abdemen and lateral view of the skull reveal no fracture or other
bony abnormality.

IMPRESSION: Normal skeletal survey.

—
"' THOMAS E. AUSTIN, M. D.
RADIOLOGIST
TER:mk S-12-91 @ IMAGING REPORT

DEPT. oOF HUM
. AN
Family % Adult Ser\:sitE:EsWDcif.s

MAY 11 1991

Kaﬂua-Kona, HI 96749
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' J F M &

INDIVIDUAL CA"“ “TION NOTICE - . M J A

R s o, D
COUNTY.| ' - CASE NoO. SFX * |~ CATEGORY UNLT
/ 1-/0780! A |V T3¢

RECTPIENT: Z/)// 70 WER IS I

- CHILD'S NAME: (Ccw3)

case maMEs_JRYAID 0L

xy-CIRCLE APPROPRIATE ITEMS ~

1. ADC school att=ndance verification Date completed:
Name of child: °° _~__In sgh.___ Not in sch,
2.  Actlon due because- reciplent will reach a certain age this month
: . (Circle appropriate one) 6 14 18 20 65
" 3. Review: QV[_] semi~ann.[ | cac[ ] Ann. [ ] pate completeq
L, . Care and custody revoked on(Date):
5. .'Action on: Suspension [:] Presump. Elig. I:
R Pend, ‘Appl. [ |Date: ,
6. Change in family composition (CWS service only)
Add({Name): Birthdate:
Drop(Name ):
7. Close‘¢asev(App11es to service, CWS svc., and one month assist.)
8. Reason for closing one month assistance case - Use Code:
.9. Transfer [:] Appl. [:] ase to worker(Name):
(f ). - Transfer [__] Appl. Engzase from % Unit to ) Unit
11. CHANGE IN DESTINATION OF WARRANT(2 coples) EFFECTIVE DATE:
a., NEW ADDRESS:
12, Hold (Month): warrant until further notlce.
a. Mall warrant, held under item 12, to reciplent at (address):
13. OTHER INFORMATION (correction of name spelling to fille room,

change of address not covered by 1la., ete.)

O\M«Qs, m.S[W/\)

do Uundes B3Y T Mebedp

1t: 3% Date:

Worker!s signatur

el

For items 9, 10, }2, 1%

Approved Date:

route a warrant to a unit)ete.

“lif71

Approved by Date:

(Supepvison~of RecelvIng Unit)

DSSH- 1456

7 /71



I NTERNA AL Suspense
COMMUNTICATION FORM

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

. .. ACOL, Jaylin o
Subject: CPSS 10780 Originator:

To: EHCPSCMU (70) From: WHICIU Date: 6/4/91 Memo No.
RE: ACOL, Jaylin

KEMA, Peter Jr., (DOB 5/1/91)

On May 8, 1991 GMEGS and GNEMNMM vcre taken into protective custody by the
Kona police based on evidence of physical abuse of SN by the
mother's live—in boyfriend, Peter Kema, Sr. The Kona CPS standby worker
in the home of

g have a close relation-
care for frequently

o S o ave provies -
in the past. aylin and her boyfriend reside in Pepeekeo, Hilo.

The CPS investigation confirmed physical abuse of- and— by

Peter Kema, Sr. The 5/16/91 TFC hearing was continued to 5/24/91. TFC was
awarded to_the DHS with continued placement of in
Jaylin was given supervised visitation but her boyfriend is

not to have any contact with either child.

Jaylin gave birth to her third child, Peter Kema, Jr., on 5/1/91. He was
diagnosed with Respiratory Distress Syndrome which requires constant
monitoring and assessment by Jaylin.

Because the family home is in East Hawaii this case is being transferred to
Unit 70 for case management services. EHFSS/MIST is already involved with
the family on behalf of the newborn. Our DAG's office is in the process of
transferring the forum of this case to Hilo. Gary Murai is the DAG who will
be handling this case. The date of the service plan hearing has not yet been
set. A service plan will need to be prepared for that hearing. Thank you
for you assistance in this matter.

Jaylin Acol: 28-2026 Kumula Street #Q26
(mother) Pepeekeo, Hilo, HI 96783
(H) 964-5811

(father)

DHS-0615 (7/87)




v

] ACOL, Jaylin ..
Subject: CPSS 10780 Or1g1nator-

To: EHCPSCMU From: WHICIU Date: 6/4/91 Memo No. 1, page 2

The complete case
the social worker,

record is attacieil If iou have any questions please call

) LIU Supervisor
b ¥

Attachment

DHS-0515A (7/87)



CASE SFnem

Case HName: &CC |

=Ct.

Intake No.:

p L1

IUTARKE WORXER

e n.N.;’:'zERV[

Date:
Date:

{CT 11)
(SSA)

NS02/11501 Name/Alias Searches Check Log
NSO4/NS10/NS14 Urdate Master File
IA/Y 14/60/62 General Case Data Undate Face Sheet
IA 18 Cemnlainant Informarion :
- 1HVESRIGATONS (Complete section for each intake
IA 20 Complainant Narrativae LHVES TG 25 (Complete -
CAPZOIUATU]
IA/Y 40741 Adult Data /‘/ U3t \lST CA/U 52 Fog of Contacts .
. IR AN ) 04150]5
TA/U 22/23 Child Data AP i[5 ‘ i ot o
) PRI L] CA/U 50/51 Service Data UL ITaAn s
IA 36 Victim Data , ‘, 1
, - PL R s vaeY i aviei n IR
IA 48 Risk Assessment | CAZU 40 Adult Data MWQ}_ d
- <amerd T ¥ 27 b
IA 52 Loq of Contacts Ch/U 22 Child Dbata S B I37A175
IX 10 Revieow Intak .. 12212312425
= : : CA/L 36 Victim Data # |
IR 10 Print Intake (oria. + 2 coplag ) VAP TSI
ntake Disnositicas vose o c'!t 29 Victim Dispo.
Intake Disnoziticar: (choose one) — v . .
P - o 14U]2T 43"771175
Ia 056  New Case Reqlstration Ca 48 Risk Resessment
IU 06 Reopen Closed Cas se & ANda Tneale Ha/U 10 Name Chanae/Alias
IU 08 Add Intake to Existing Ouan Casn Ha/u 12 Nddress Change
IU 556 HNon-CPS, Servicas Recuired Ha/0 14 Marviace ilistory
— 10 508 oN=CPE, Services MOT aeauirad C. 50w Investigation Summarv-Documents
1 iU 60 _ Kon-CPS, Referred Ch 624 investigation Suvamazy-Narrative
IU 62 Reactivate Intake cA 654V Investig. Suruar--Case Action
IU 64 Deleta Intake - Creatod in Riror CR 52 Print Log of (‘ontacts
HA 10 Name Change/ Alias Ch 52 Print Worker! s tindings
L _BA 12 Acdress Chanue Safe Home Guidelines (‘or cas? transliers)
HA 14 Marriage Historv Add/lpdate Payment Svstems
- Cs 04 Family HMember Suwmary (orine scrn) Piacement/Conct Casos
T o
Loq Intake on Menthlv Intake tecord (- iP30) 28/30 Court L&/an Cates | UZZ ;;r{jg;b
Send Checklist, Intake + 2 coples to €1, T '[' 224z
= - D 22 Child Data ' ‘Y ~
SUPKRVISOR — L AR RRRRDRTP RIS
— Visitor Plen Sy T |
oX| MBI e
Cp 18 Cowplainant Infoirmation Display Service Date (nl(_.,“t)[ﬂ‘]ﬂ“*!‘n 75
cn 20 Complainant Marrative Disclav Loq_oi_Contact (plemt)
. CS 08 Family Data Suwnmarcy
CS 48 Case Risk Assessment
WA 10 Assion Vkr: Dete: Family Data Summary

POI{C&. RGF("'L'\‘ Date:
Criginal to ass:.x,nec worker;

ccpy to p’)lJCL,
copy & checklist %o o2 -eévical/~asistant,

Case Goal Summary

Service Data Summarv-all Services

Log of Contact Suimmary
CLERICAL Loq of Centacts
- - Victim Summary
HAWT /OKLALCOMA Y122 1232 4)25
Master Fiie Card Victim Data -
) LAY PR R IV EIVIS
. Log Intake Victim Status/pisne[ “
Case Record (0Open/pull Reauest Rocord) Investication Summary - Document s
L
{ ASSISTANTS Investication Summary - Havrative
; Sy Tm,est.lqa\.xon Sumnary - Case Action
- (CTICZIOZTuarsn57
CU 40 Updat - Adule Bata |* 7% 21V [ Log of Coatact ;
] ST T Y T {(Aporoval of iavest iq. disposition)
iy 90 e —— ,Zd L z..J_..'.‘ < T y
] Cuy 22 ‘.)l.‘du‘ Chiid Dateo i__, __J._'_ . General Case Data (for case ¢ osure
ST 0354 '.-.Llr“ r‘l..Ev‘: - 7
arvic - : LS [P NISE S As537gR Vasa to Currun branch/Unit
R CA/U 50  Service pata PIREY VY 23{ T8y J';orjl»:;er: Dites
Criminal fi1story Chectn OTWOuToapn I —— = -
Date 11.‘.&11(,(1 [ J l ! !‘ CLERIEN {rransier/Closure)
Form l“:’ﬂ lJl) j(l\ 8 lu..at\ Pirle Cal'a . s ' -
i Farm 1504 JU Vayg.. JnitWorker:
' = Form 1)09 NDate mailed:
DI “nter closure date on Face Sheet
4.__.’ -1 Cann Mecord foo Qe e e

B R R R Srenvee:



